UNOFFICIAL COPY,

FIETH MORIFICATION. AGREEMENT

5653307,

This FIFTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT dated as of April 1, 1994
tthe "Fieth Modificarion"), by and between 4500 KOLIN LIMITED
PARTNERSHID, an Illinoism Limitest partnershdp (the "Movtgagor®),
4500 KOLIN CORPORATION, an Illlnols corporvation {the "Ueneral
Partnor'), ADAN GTTLRS, KETTH GILES, EDWARD NARSSBERG and KENNETH

il y

GROSS (collectively, the "Individual Guarantors®), and LASALLE ( )
NATIONAL BANK, a unational banking aasoclation, succesisor by
merger to the Exchange Natlonal Bank of Chicago (the "Bank"); :f) .)2

WEILNERSSELI:

WHEREAS, ' the Mortgagor, the General Partner, the Individual
Guarantors and che Bank heretofore entered into the followling
documents (collecclvely, the "Documents"):

(i) Construction Loan Agreememt datoed as of March 1, 1989
(the "Loan Agrocment®), by and betweon the Mortgagor and the
Hank;

t11)  Condtruction LesorMortgage Note dated March i, 1989
(the "Note"), trom thedwirtgagor to the Bank in the original
principal amourt of Two Million Four Hundred Eight Thousind
angd 007100 Dollars (52,408,000.00);

(LIl Constructlon Loan Mortgave and Security Agreemont
dated ag of March 1, 1989, from ke Mortgagor to the Bank,
recorded in thoe Offlee of the Recorder of Deedds of Cook
County, Illinein, on March 297, 1989, a5 Document Noy,
$9130108;

(iv)  Conatructlon Loan Mortgage and Sccurdvy Agreoment
dated ay of March 1, 1989, from the Mortgagor ‘to the Bank,
recorded in the Oftice of the Recorder of Deeas of Cook
County, f1linols, on Mavch 27, 1989, as Document’ NO.
89130109; and

1] 38 34 3154 of &

(v Construction Loan Guaranty of Payment amwl Performancs
dated as of Mareh 1, 1989, frow the Genernl Partpor anathe
Individual Guarantors to the Bank; ad

This Document. Prepared by and Pormanent Tax Index Numbers:
after Recordlog, Return to:
19:03-400-096-0000

Gary K. Povdycae, bag. 19-031-400-1868-0000

AN AMRO North Ameviea, 'ne,

134% South LaSalle Streot Addreus af Promiven:

Room 32%

Chlcago, Tllinoig 606003 4500 South Kolin
Chirago, Hllinois

poY 333-CH




UNOFFICIAL COPY

b




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

WHERKAS, tho Documents woro provioudly moditled and amendod
by (1) that cortain Modlflceation Agreement datod aw of April 1,
1991 (the "Flrst Modlflcation"), by and among the Mortgaqgor, the
Goneral Partnur, the Individual Guarantors and the Bank, rocorded
fn the Office of the Rocorder of Deodds of Caok County, 1llinois
on June 21, 1991 an Pocument No, 9130188%, (L1} thar certain
Sacond Modliication Agreemont datod as of Octobor 1, 1991 {tho
*socond Modiflcation), by and among the Mortqgagor, the Genoral
Partner, the Individual Guarantors and the Bank, roecorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deedn of Conj/(nunty, I1linois on
November 26, 1991 ag Documant No, 91622368, (1ii) that certain
Thivrd Moditication Agroement datad anm of npxil 1, 1992 (the
*Third Modiflcatlon"), by and among the Mﬂrtgngor, the Gonaral
Partner, “che Individual Guarantors and the Bank, rocorded in the
Ottlce off the Recorder of bDoeodo, of Cook County, Illinols on May
29, 1992, a@ bhocument No, 92373022; {iv) that certain letter
aqreement. aated, January 26, 1993 (the "Firsglt Letter Agreement'),
trom the Bank o, -and acceptaed Juwary 27, 1993, by the
Mortgagor, the Genoral Partner and the Individual Guarantors, {v)
thet cortaln Fourth Modiflcation Agrasmont datod as of April 1,
1993 (the "Fourth Modilication®), by and among the Mortgagor, the
Genoral Partner, thoe Tndovidual Guarantors and the Bank, recorded
in the Office of the Recorder of Lecds of Cook County, Illinois
on May 14, 1993 as Document No, QJiGbOIH, and {(vi) that certain
letter agreement. datoed Januacy 26, 1994 (the "Sacond Lartar
Agrecment "}, from the Bank to the Mortgagor, and accepted by
Mortgagor, the General Partner ana the Individual Guarantors (the
First Modification, the Second Modification, the ‘hird
Moditicatlon, the First Lelter Agreepent, the Fourth Modification
and the Second Letter Agreement being collectively referred to
herein as the *Previous Modlficatilons®Y: and

WIIEREAS, the Documants, as maxdified and emended by the
Previous Modiflcatlong, encumber the real egiate described in
Exhibit_"A" attached hereto and the personal proparty located
thereon; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to make certain
modifications and amendments to the Documenta, as previcusly
modified and amended by the Previous Modlflcatlons, as‘more fully
provided for herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premisee and the
mutual covenants and agreements contained hereln, and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree ag follows:

1. Reclitals Part of Fifth Modification: Reference Lo
Qgggmgg;ﬁ The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated into
and made a part of this Fifth Modiflcation., Except as otherwise
atated herein, all reterences in this Fifth Modification to aay
cne or more of the Documents shall be deemed to inglude the
previous modifications and amendments to the Documents provided
for in the Previous Modifications, whether or not express
reference is made to such previous modifications and amendmenta.

2

LOLERLYS




UNOFFICIAL COPY

2, Earonplon of Maauelly bate.  Tho parties acknowledyo
that pursuant Lo the option Lo extond the maturity date of the
Loan which 1o ovidenced and secured by the Documents {(the "Loan"j
dapcribed in the Thivd Modlflcation, the maturicy dato of the
Loan, as previously extendoed by the Pravioun Modifications, was
oxtonged from October 1, 1992, to Aprll 1, 1993, Tho maruricy
date of the Loan wasn turtvhov oxtended from April 1, 1993, to
April 1, 1994 pursuant to the Fourth Modifieation, The maturity
data of the Loan g horoby furthor oxtonded trom Apsil 1, 1994,
to October 1, 199%, and all of tho Documenta ars hovoby modified
and amonded accordingly.,  Withoutr Limitation on the gonerality of
the foraqolng, vhe date "April 1, 1994Y s horeby changoed to
"Octobes D T9S Y cach e LU apponen in Che Documoants, o
mod L Lod oid amondod by thin Provious Moditications,  in
cotinection with auch nxtosnlon of tho waturity dabo ol the Lo,
the part bon doknowlodagn ond agron that:

/

() The Mortaagqor phall pay to tho Bank a non-rofundable
aoxteation fancin the amout. of 813,106, 00, due and payabio
by Chee Mortgeaqo upon the oxocut ton ot this Wifeh

Modibeat Long

(b}  The Mortgagor siuck]l pay to Che Bank ot the fhrar day of
aach month ingtallmetivgoof bnterost only on the priocipal
batance of the Note owtwcanding trom time to time, and &
Pinal inptaliment equal ro tha vtotal princlipal balaneo of
the Note ourstanding, plas WL acerued and unpatd ntoreat

thereon, on gotober L, 199%,

(¢} For purposos of thle oxtonsiomaonly, the rogulroments
of Scerion 6 of the Thivd Moification shatll ba applied only
upon written potice trom the Buapk Fo Khoe Mortgagor, after
which notleoe tha voquiromonton of pald oot ton % of the Thied
Modtd beat ton phall remaln b fall Foveo Sdd of toct ane bl e
Loan s repabd dn b, Aoy voanlelig et writben

not Lae, the Mortoaagar nhall dopopit on pach” lates an
vpece i lad by the Bank, any amotnta requleed voobe doposltod
pursuant. to the tormula described in Section % oo the Thivd
Modlflcarion into Account No, 4006737508 hold by o0 Bank in
Chiey namee of  the Mortgagor,  Without dimitarion on the
guneral ity of the foragolng, the Mortgagor whall at doy-time
and from Lime-vo-time depodit any amounty into padd Acooant
No. 4006737508 which the Bank dooms ieceddary to sablpfy Ghe
formela described fu Sectlon b of the Third Modificat ton,

LOLeSSHe

All of the Documenty arve horeby moditied and amended ro
ncorporate the foregolng provislony of thls Sectlon 2,

3. Aneidment Lo Note.  The Nobo In harchy amonded and
modified by deleting che second grammatical paragraph of the
Note, whilceh paragraph wan lnsgerved pursuant to the Second
Modificatlon, replaced pursuant to the Third Modificarion, and
agaln replaced purduant: to the Fourth,




UNOFFICIAL CQPY

4, Attachmeut to Note. The Bank may, and prior to any
transter by it of the Note shall, attach a copy of this Fifth
Modification to the original Note and place an endorsement on Lhe
original Note making reference to the fact that such attachment

har beon madoe,

5. Adaktlonal Collateral. In addlition to the collateral
pledged to the Bank pursuant to the Documents, the Loan shall
alpo be secured by the collateral pledged to the Bank pursuant to
that certaln Pledge Agreement dated as of April 1, 1994 between
Bdward Nassherg and the Hank and that certain Pladge Agreament
dated as of April 1, 1994 betwesn Kenneth Gross and the Bank,

6. Qocuments Lo Remain in EELect: Confirmation. of
ObLigaklongo Reforences. The Documents shall remain in full
torco and ercect as originally executad and delivered by the
partieg, excep)as praviously modiflod and amended by the
Provious Modlf Lleasions and ap oxpresply modifled and amended by
thin Fifth Modificatrion, The Mortgagor, the Genaral Partner and
the Tndividual Guaraators hereby (1) conlirm and reaffirm all of
tholes respective oblivations under the Documents, as previously
mod! tied and amended by the Previous Modificatlong and as turther
modl fied and amended by thin Fifrh Modification; (ii) acknowledge
and agree that the Bank, by entering lnto this Fifth
Modlfication, doon not walve any exipting or future default or
avont. of default under any of ‘theDocuments, or any righte or
remedion under any of the Documente, except as expressly provided
heraln; (111) acknowlodge and agree) that the Bank has not
heretofore walved any default or evapt of default underc any ol
rhe Documenty, or any rightn or remedles under any of the
Docamentn; akl (1v) weknowledgo that thoy do not have any
derfange, pet-oft or countarctalm to the pavient or peartormance of
any of thlLr ob Lgat long undor the documancy, cas proviously
modi fied and dmundml by the Provious Modidlcaidons and as
modlf Lod and amended herein, ALY referoncos 1 eae Documentd b
any one or more of the Documents, ap proviously nodified and
amended by the Provious Moditficarions and or to tle "Loan
Documentya", nhall be dooned to rofor to guch Document’, Documet s
or Loan Documente, an the cane nay bo, ap proviously wadit ted and
amended by the brevious ModlELearionn and ap further moddiled and
amanded by thiln Fifth Moditication,

7. Certltlicavions,. Representavionp. and Warranticy. In
ordor to induce the Hank to onter into thien Fitch Modification,
vhe Mortgaqor, thoe Gottierald Partaar and the tndlvidual Guoarantorn
hoereby certify, represont and warvant to the Bank that all

cort Litearions, ropragental fone and warrvant ies contatpod in the
Documents and tn all corvifleaten horetolbore deliverad to the
Bank are true and corroct ag of the date heraot fn all matoerial
respects, and abb such cerviticationg, roprodentat bond and
warrant bes are heveby romade ad made to gpoak ap of tho dato of
thaln Figth Modbtrloar fon.,

n, EntLlee Agrocmgot . Thie Pifeh Moditleation sote Lorth
all ot the covenantu, promiood, agrowments, conditions aidd

4

P854 38 510 o7 M




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

understandings ot the partles roelating to tha subject astter ot
this Fifth Modification, and there are no covenants, prominos,
agreements, conditions or undarstandings, elther oral or written
betweon them other than as aro herein got forth,

9. Succupuerd.  Phin ¥iteh Modifteatlon shall fnure to the
bonef {e of and shall be blnding upon tho partles and thoir
vespect Lve succesdors, apslgne and legal representatlves,

10.  gayerabillty. [n the ovent any provislon of this Fifth
Modlflecoation shall be held invalid or unenforeeable by any court
of competent jurlsdletion, such holdlng shall nobt invalidate or
render anenforceable any other provision hereot or of the
Documents,; as previously modified and amended by the Previous
Modificatinps,

11,  Ameldents.. Changes and Modlilcakions. Thie Fifth
Moditication may o2 amended, changed, modifled, altered or
terminated only br-o written lnetrument executed by all of the
partles herveto.

12.  Congltruction.

{a) The words "heyeoi’, "herein", and “hereunder" and other
words of a similar fLirport reder Lo this Fifth Modification as a
whole and not to the ndividual Sections in which such terms are
ugad,

(b) References to Sectiong and other subdivisions of this
Fittn Modificarion are to the designatsd Sections and other
aubdivisions of thig Fifth Modificatlon as originally executed.

(¢) The headings of thls Fifth Modificawion are for
convenience only and shall not define or limi{ the provisions
hereot .

(d) Where the context so requireg, words uged 'in gingular
shall include the plural and vice versa, and words of une gender
ghall include all other aenderd.

13. Bxecution of Counterparts. This rifth Modificadlon may
pe gimultaneously executed in several counterparts, each of which
shall he an original and all of which shall constitute but one
and the game Instrument.

14, Governing Law. This Fifth Modification is prepared and
entered into with the intention that the law of the State of
I1linels shall govern its construction and entorcement.,

LORESLY6




UNOFFICIAL COPY
Voo g

IN WITNESS WHERKOF, the parties have oxecutod thip
bnsteumont ab of tho date fleat above written,

4500 KOLIN LIMI'TED PARTNERSUTP, an
Titinods Vimlted paxtnoerahip

By: 44900 XOLIN CORPORATION, an
T  ankn corporat fon
e Uomwaegl Partr

iy . S
Nuamar ¢ ‘\. C‘lt\ e 1t s B et

TIULO0 P e oo

4500 KOLTN CORPORNITON, an LlUinoin

By: - S
Nuamu Kh". G L: o mbs e s s
TieIny o uumw~kﬂwuu_“-““".

»!
]

-5 P 1147

i LoUN
"

-
R

e '»Dwnnn Nnvan»u ;

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, successor by
moerger to The Exchangs National
Rank of Qhicaqgo

ar.

<

€

\ 1~
By: ... ' ’L;.S -"‘.’.‘i\.
Nﬁmez __j,.g)h‘ut.. Luj.L

Title: _(Cinm Gy

GRE: 1w
C61441.AGR
June 17, 1994




UNOFFICIA]. COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
)
COUNTY OF COOK }

he undersigned, a Notary Public in and tor }hp said founty,
iIn the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CBRTI[-Y that 'l;( 213:
, the _ b0 o X , of 4) KOLIN
CORPORATION, an Illinols corporation, the general partnax of 4500
KOLIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership, who

is personally known to me to be the same pergon whose naine is
suhscribed to the foregoing lnstrument, appeared beforg.ne this
day 1n person and severally acknowledged that as such M&&m‘ﬁ'
— _, he signed and dolivered the sald inptrument as hig

own free and voluntary act, as the free and voluntary act of maid
corporation and as the free and voluntary act of said limited
partnership,  £or the uses and purpeses therein set forth,

GIVEN undes my hand and nocarial peal this &‘_(L day of June,
1994,

"OFFICIAL SEAL’ I .__S_ 1.:..;&_‘:.@::‘__.___
RAE RIVERO Notary Publlic

NQTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOLS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRCS 11£f0[96 ) My Commipmnlon Explres:
Lol a a0 ik o

_.___137[1,0%%

The undoerglgned, a Not Aary Public in and Lc.v:)un nalc (ount;y,
in the State atoranald, DO-BERERY CERTIFY that Q‘LL
e oo , tho N /e uctofen £ ; of A500 KOLIN'
CORPORNTION, an fllltols corporation, who is perscnodly known to
me to bo the same person whona name ks subsceribed to tan o
foragolng lngtrument, appoarad hnrmo rthig day in ;m uom and é';
Hovorally acknowledgod that we such 7;1_0_.1_1_1_5,0_ S he 0
algned and deliveved the sald inptrument as his own froe g
voluntary act, ag the freo and voluntary act ot sald corporation, ¢
for the usnes and purpogaos thorain net forth,

STATE OF ILLINOIS
}
COUNTY OF 00K !

GIVEN undor wy hand and notarlal seal this -%_(%, day of June,
1994,

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
RAE ‘RiVERO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOLS My Commisslon kExplres:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/10/96
/
Y 42 8 ...(.d./fléxm_..___. e

7




UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

STATE OF TLLINOIS
COUNTY OF COCK

7 ‘

The underslgnad, a Notary Publ@ufiﬁ’qnd for the sald County,
in the State aforasald, DO HERBRCCRRTIFY that ALAN GITLES, who
iy pursonally known o me to he”the same person whose namg s
subscribed to the foregolng-instrumept, appeared before me this
day In persgon and avknowladged that /he algned and delivered the
gald Lnstrument as hig-own Preo and vaoluntary act, for the udgen
and purposes thoraeln met forch, /

GIVhN undﬂr'my hand and nofarial seal thie day of June,

s i

1994,

Notary Public

My Commipslon Expires:

STATE OF ILLINOILS

COUNTY CI" COOK

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and feo . the sald County
In the State aforesald, DO HERERY CERTIFY that RILTH GILEY, who
iy parponally known to me to be the pame person whose name 1o
subgcriboed to the foregolng instrument, appeared before me this
day In person and acknowledged that he sigaed and delivered the
sald Instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for koo usged
and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this .2& day of June,

L4994,

-~ .
"OFEFICIAL SEAL" AR S A (AR e—

BAE RIVERO Notidry Public

IC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ' )
ae?gr«ms%ou EXPIRES 12/10/68 My Commimsion Explres:
PSP LINIS

L //a/?(,a ........ S

LOLCSGT6




UNOFFICIAL. CORY

y
STNTE OF TLLINOLY

COUNTY Ol (CODK

The undernioued, o Notary Pablie Ip and tor tho nald County,
in che State aforopald, DO HEREDY CERTTEY thet. EDWARD NASHBERG,
who it pernonal ly kuown Lo mn to he tho aama pardon whote name o
gubseribod to thoe Toveqgqolng bnm rumont, appearad bofore ma this
day to person and acknowlodgod that be plgnod and dollvered the
gl tnsrrumernd ap his own froae and voluntarvy act, tor tho upo
and purponon therelu sat forth,

GIVEN- under my hand and notarial soal l"hl‘HtQ\X_ tay of Juno,

R Do

VAR - N(')'l:nry Pubifc
"OFFICIAL S{fmui ' o :
AAE AIVERO My Commluplon kxplros:

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILING!S

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/10/95 /5 /’/ o /5) (
e

149494,

STATE OF ILLINOTS

COUNTY OF (COOK

The undersigned, & Notary Puhlice In and for vhe pald County,
in the State aforedald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that KENNETH GROSS, who
i personally kunown to me to be the same person waose nome 1s
gubscribed to the foregoing ingtrument, appeared before me this
day In person and acknowledged chat he signed and derdverad the
sald {matrument as his own free and voluntary act, for <{he useas
awd purposes therein net forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial sgeal tils :;li_ day of June,
1994,

. s
s A S Drenm
A

E"()FFICIAL SEAL" "
RAE RIVERQ My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINQIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/ 10/96 _
\.__mﬂw__,z.,&/éa/.‘ﬂfm“m_

9




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL CQPY,

STARTE OF TLLINGLH
!
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County,
in the State aforesaid, DO HERERY CERTIFY that JOHN BERGHORST, o
Commerelal Banking 0fflear, of LASALLYE NATTONAL BANK, o natlonal
bank lng asnociation who in porsonally known to me to be the dgamne
pernon whoge name Le subecrlbed to the forogoing Lostrument,
appeared before me thls day In porson and severally acknowledged
that as such Commarcial Banking Officer, he signed and delivered
the sald ingtrument as hig own firee and voluntary act, and as the
froe and voluntary act of sald banking association, for tho upan
and purposns thorsin set foreh,

GIVEN ananr my hapd and notarlal aoal thig ;;R‘f day ol June,
1994,

. L pr Vf«:___ C%'c_'l (".
rOQERTCIAL SEAL Nutary bPublic

RAE RIVERQ 3
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINDIS My Commlnnion Bxplren;

- /'3 {4 /(P ((' .

? XPIRES {mﬁﬁ‘
MY COMMISSION EXI 1ﬂ£?~12




EQITOIT A

UNOFF| GhfdafdO P

PARCEL L: .

THAT PART OF LOT '3’ IN THE CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF THE SOUTH 1/2
AND THAT PART OF THL NORTY YEST 1/4 LYING SQUTH OF THE ILLINGIS AND
MICHIOAN CANAL RESEAVE OF SECTION 3. TOWNSNIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 1) Last
QF THT THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING T0 THE PLAT OF SAID CIRCUIT
COURT PARTITION NICORDED IN TR OF¥ICZ OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK
mu"?vé TLLINOIS IN 200K 67 OF PLATS PAGE 46 BOUNDED AND DECRIBED AS
FO !

SEGINNING AT A PCINT ON THE SOUTH LINZ OF WEST STH STREET (A PRIVATE
STREET) SAID SOUTH LINZ OF WEST. ASTH STREET MLING 1366.32 FRXT SOUTT OF
AND PARALIEL TO TME EAST AND WEST CEINTER LINE OF SECTION 3 HXREINATTER
DEFINED, SAID POINT BEING 1.93 FEXT ZTAST OF THE NORTY AND SOUTH CEINTER
YL OF SECTION 3 (MEREINASTER DEFINED); THENCE ZAST ALQNG SAID SOUTH
_LINZ OF WEST 43TR STREET TO & POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SOUTX KOLIN

AVEUT (A PRIVATE STRIZT) SAID WEST LINE BLING 234.93 FERT L4ST OF 4D
PARALEL TO SAID NORTE AND SOUTH CENTIR LINZ OF SECTION 3; THMENCE SCUTX
ALONG S410 WEST LINE OF SOUTH KOLIN AVENUE TO A POINT IN & LING 1464.32
FEET SOUTH o® AND PARALLEL TO 3AID EAST AND VEST CINTRR LINE OF SECTION
3; THENCE V.57 ALONG SAID LAST DLSCRIBED PARALLLL LINE TO A POINT
301.07 FEET WEST OF THE SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SECTION 3;,
THENCE NORTR EASIIRLY ALONG A4 STRAIGHT LINE TO & POINT IN 4 LINE 1.9)
FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LING OF
SECTION 3, SAID POINT DEING 1644.22 FEET SOUTH OF SAID EAST AND VEST
CENTEZR LINE, THENCE NUF(® ALONG LAST DESCRIDED PARALLEL LINE 277.9 FRET
MORE OR LESS TO THE POINT GF BEGINNING

50

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF LOT "B IN CIRCUIT COUNZ PAXTITION OF THE SOCUTR 1/2 D
THAT PART OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 LYIM? SOUTH OF THE [LLINOIS AND
MICHIGAN CANAL RESERVE OF SECTION 3, TOWANSRIY? 38 NORTH, RAMGE 1) LAST
OF TUE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING *2 THE PLAT OF SAID CIRCUIT
COURT PARTITION RECORDED IN OFFICT OF RECORDS 2F COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
ON APRIL 29, 1897 IN BOOK 47 OF PLATS PAGK &b L5 DOCUMENT 1330529 MEING
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOMS: BEGINNING AT A POINT OM INE SOUTH LINK OF
WEST 43T¥ STREET (A PRIVATLZ STREET) SAID SOUTH LINE 27 VEST 4STH STRERT
BEING 1368.32 TEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO KiST AND W.IT CINTIR LINE
OF SECTION 3 SAID POINT DRINO 438.07 FEXT WEST OF NORTL w0 SONTH
CENTIR LINE OF SECTION 3; THENCE EAST ALONG 8AID SOUTR Litg OF WEST
4STH STREET TO A POINT IN A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 1.93 FEET (AT OF SAID
NORTH AND SCUTH CENTER LINE OF SECTION 3; THENCE SOOUTH ALONG THY LAST
OESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE TO A POINT 1844,22 FTET SOUTH OF SAID LAST AND
WEST CENTER LINE OF SECTION 3; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY TO A POINT IN 4
LINE 1666.32 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO SAID EAST AND VEST CENTER
LINE OF SECTION 3, SAID POINT BEING 201.07 FEET WEST OF SAID NORTH AND
SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SECTION 3; THENCE WEST ALONG LAST DESCRINED
PARALLEL LINE TO A POINT OF CURVE 552.97 FEET WEST OF SAID NORTH AND
SOUTH CENTER LINE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVE CONYIX TO THE
SOUTH WEST HAVING A RADIUS OF 326,85 FEET AN ARC DISTANCE OF 131.121
FEET MORE OR LESS 1O A POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE 1640.3A FIET SOUTH OF
SAID PAST AND VEST CENTIR LINE AND 680,53 FELT VEST OF SAID NORTR oD
SOUTH CENTER LINE; THENCE CONTINUING NORTHWESTERLY ALONG 4 CURVE CONVEX

ove

20EES




7

L)

UNOFFICIA|. COPY *

TO THE SOUTH WEST HAVING & RADIUS OF 735.6% FLET AN ARC DISTANCE OF
63.93 FULT HORE OR LESS TO & POINT 1611.94 FIET SOUTH OF SAID EAST AVD
VEST CENTZR LINE AND 739.3% FIKT WRST OF 3AID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTLL.
LINE; THENCL SOUTHEAATERLY ALONG A CURVE CONVEX TO THE SOUTH WEaT
HAVING A RADIUS OF 310,42 FEET AN ARC DISTANCL OF L81.80 FEET MORL OR
LESS TO & POINT IN 4 LINE PARALLLL TO AND 1648.32 FZLT SOUTN OF SAID
EAST AND WEST CENTEZR LINE SaID POINT BEING $94.24 TERT WEST OF SAID
NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINEK; THENCE RAST ALONG LAST DESCRIMID PARALLEL
LINE TO A POINT [N A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 438.07 FEEY WXST OF SAlD
NOATH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE; THENCE NORTH ALONG LAST OLSCRIMLD PARALLEL
LINE TC THE PLACL OF BECINNING;

ALSO
PAPCYY Nt

THAT +AK7-OF LOT 3" IN THE CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF THR SOUTH §/2
AND THAT 2/RT OF THE NORTH WEST l/4 LYING SOUTH OF THE ILLINOLS AND
HICHICAN ‘CaNAL RESERVE OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 3¢ NORTX, RANGL 13 ZAST
OF THE THIRD 27.3%CIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT OF $4iD NIRCULT COURT PARTITION RECORDED IN THL OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF COOX COUNTY, TLLINOIS IN 3OOK 67 OF PLATS PAGE &4 ON 4PRIL
29, 1897, AS DOCUMENT 2930323, SOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINEZ OF WEST 43TH STREET (4
PRIVATE STREET} AND A LINE PALALLEL TO AND 438.07 FELT WEST OF THL
NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINL Cr SAID SECTION 3, SAID PARALLEL LINY BEING
THE WESTERLY 3OUNDARY LINE OF TAF PREMISLS CONVEYED AY THE PIRST
NATIONAL BANK QOF CHICAGD TO THE TAF.{ TRUSTEZS OF THE CENTRAL
MANUFACTURING DISTRICT BY DEED DATED JANUARY 7, 1947 AND RECORDED IN
THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTTY, IY.LINOIS ON FEBRUARY &, 1947 1IN
BOOK 41948 AT PAGE 150 &Y DOCUMENT 1399131%; THENCY SQUTR ALONG LAST
DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE TO [TS INTERSECTIVW WITH A LINE PARALLIL TO iND
1448,32 FEET SOUTH OF THE EAST AND WEST CENTLR LINE OF SAID SECTION 3;
THENCE WEST ALONG LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINC TU A POINT 994,26 FEET
WEST OF SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SECTION 3; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVE CONVEX TO THZ SOUTH VEXY, TAVING 4 RADIUS
OF 310,82 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 131.80 FEET, MORE U 1N$8, 70 4
POINT 1611.96 FEET SCUTE OF SAID EAST AND WEST CINTER L{*Z OF SECTION 3
AND 739.85 FEET WEST OF SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SECTION 3,
THE TWO LAST MENTIONED COURSES AELING THE NORTHERLY AND NORITLASTERLY
BOUNDARY LINE, AT THIS POINT OF THE SAID PREMISES CONVLYED BY THE FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO TO THE THEN TRUSTEES OF THE CENTRAL
MANUFACTURING DISTRICT 3Y DEED UATED JANUARY 7, 1947 AND RECORDED IN
THE RECQRDERS OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON FEBDRUARY 8, 1347 IN
BOOK 41948 AT PAGE 130 AS DOCUMENT 13990313; THENCE CONTINUING
NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE, CONVEX TO THE SOUTH WEST MAVING &
RADIUS OF 110.62 FEET AN ARC DISTANCE OF 267.89 FEXT MORE OR LEZSS T9
ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTZRLY BOUNDARY LINE, AT THIS POINT, OF THE

L3

20LERLY6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIALHC;_C‘_’)I?\!( .

PARCEL OF LAND CONVEYED BY THE CHICAGO RIVER AND INDIANA RAILROAD
COMPANY TO THE FIAST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, BY DELD DATED MARCH »,
1951, AND RECORDED IN THE RECOROER'S CFFICT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON
MARCH 6, 1931, IN BOOK 44356, AT PAGE 438 AS DOCOMENT 13026337, SAID
POINT OF INTERSECTION BEZING 1403.38 FEET SOUTY OF JAID LAST AND WEST
CENTER LINE OF SECTION 3; THENCE NORTN ALONG LAST DESCRIMID LINE 10 ITS
INTZRSECTION VITH THE SOUTH LINE OF VEST &5TH STRERT; THENCL EAST ALONG
THE SQUTH LINE OF VIST 4STH STRLET TO THL POINT QF JRGINNING

74 FOREGOING DESCRIPTIONS ARL BASED ON THE FOLLVING DEFINITIONS:

WESY CORTY-FIFTR STREET (A PRIVATE STRIET) IS DEFINED A3 & STRIP OF
LAND AYING IN LOT 'D' OF THE SUDDIVISION RECORDED ON APRIL 219, 1897 IN
BOOK 87 07 -PLATS PAGE 44 A3 DOCUMENT 2330819, WHICH 18 64 FEET IN
WIDTH, EXTRING VESTERLY FROM THE WEST LINE OF 30UTX ROLIN AvENUR
EXTENUED NCATHERLY (SAID WEST LINK OF SOUTH KOLIN AVENUE BLING 236.9)
FEET £AST OF AID PARALLEL TO THE NORTHR AND SQUTR CENTER LINL OF 3RCTION
3), TO TRE VESTELLY “QUNDARY LINY. (VHERL SANT EXTENDS ACROSS THE 44
FOIT STRIP) OF A PARCLL OF LAND CONVEYED DY THE CHICAGO RIVIR AND
INDIANA RATLROAD COMPANI TO THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, Y DEED
DAID MARCH 6, 1931 AND PZZORDED IN THE RECORDIRS OFFICE OF COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON MARCK §, 1931 IN BOOK 64534 AT PAGR 438 A3 DOCUHINT
15026337, THE SOUTH LINE OF 341D STRIP (3 A STRAIGHT LINE PARALLIL TO
AND 1366,32 FERT SOUTH OF THN ZaST AND WEST CENTER LINE OF SECTION )
THE MORTR LINE OF SAID STRIP I5 2 STRAIGET LINE PARALLIL TO AND 4é FIET
NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID ¥i%i).

'THE EAST AND WEST CENTER LINE OF SAID JKCTION 3 IS DEFINED AS A
STRAIGHT LINE DRAWN FROM & POINT ON THE (AT LINE CF SAID SECTION )
MEASURED 2997.19 FEET SOUTH OF THE NOXTH E257 CORNER OF S4ID SECTION 3
AND MEASURED 2669.84 FEET NORTH FROM THE S0UTY Z)5T CORNEX OF $AID
SECTION 3, TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID QuoTION 3 HEASURED
2398.77 FEET SOUTR FROM THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF S..iD SECTION ) AND
MEASURED 2661.19 FEET NORTH OF THEL SOUTH VEST CORNLR Gi SAID SECTION 3,

THE NORTR AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTION 3 IS DEFINAD A8 A ]
STRAIGHT LINC ORAWN FROM & POINT OH TME NORTR LINE OF JAID YECTION 1 J.
MEZASURED 2648.14 FEET WEST FROM THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF $ALD SECTION ﬁ
AND MEASURED 2642.84 TEET EAST FROM THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF SAID o
SECTION 3 TO 4 POINT ON THE SOUTH LINT OF SAID SECTION 3 MEASURZD by
2669.37 FEET VEST FROM THE SQUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION AND
MEASURED 2648.04 FEET EAST FROM THE SOUTH VEST CORNER OF $SAID SECTION

3, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




